

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

संदर्भ सं: CUJ/Estab.T./Empl.Notf.-19/2023/411

3rd June, 2023

अधिसूचना/NOTIFICATION

Sub.: Scrutiny of application forms for the Post of Professor (01-UR) in the Department of

Educational Studies - Observations of Preliminary Scrutiny/Screening Committee -

Reg.

Ref.: Employment Notification No. 19 dated 28-04-2023

** * * *

S.NO.	Form No	Application Status*	Remarks
1	CUJT1037	Provisionally Eligible	Subject to production of experience certificate including proof of salary equivalent to regular Assistant Professor as per UGC Regulations 2018 from Competent Authority Proof of Ph.D. Guidance required
2	CUJT1165	Provisionally Eligible	
3	CUJT1014	Provisionally Eligible	
4	CUJT1328	Not Eligible	1.Proof of Ph.D. guidance required from the Competent Authority 2. No Experience including proof of salary equivalent to regular Assistant Professor as per UGC Regulations 2018 from Competent Authority
5	CUJT1425	Provisionally Eligible	Subject to production of 1. Proof of Ph.D. Guidance /Supervision from the Competent Authority 2. Proof of first page of publication
6	CUJT1504	Not Eligible	Not having requisite teaching /research experience as per UGC Regulations 2018
7	CUJT1149	Provisionally Eligible	
8	CUJT1588	Provisionally Eligible	Subjected to submission of Experience Certificate including proof of salary equivalent to regular Assistant Professor as per UGC Regulations 2018 from Competent Authority
9	CUJT1633	Provisionally Eligible	
10	CUJT1828	Provisionally Eligible	Updated Experience Certificate required
11	CUJT1715	Provisionally Eligible	Experience Certificate including proof of salary equivalent to regular Assistant Professor as per UGC Regulations 2018 from Competent Authority Proof of Ph.D. guidance required from the Competent Authority



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

- *Eligibility is subject to the final remarks of the experts screening committee.
- 1. The list with status of candidates as per the eligibility criteria notified vide notifications referred above, as observed by the Preliminary Screening Committee, is given below.
- 2. Observations on the remarks, if any, of the candidates may be sent to e-mail edu.recruitment@cujammu.ac.in by 10-06-2023.
- 3. No representation will be entertained after 10-06-2023 (05:30pm).

कुलसचिव/Registrar